
Regional Tribal Operations Committee  

Elected Representatives 2017-2019 

Effective October 1st, 2017 
 

 

RTOC Tribal Co-Chair: Alan Bacock 

RTOC Tribal Co-Chair Alternate: Alex Cabillo 

 

Northern Arizona 

 
• Lionel Puhuyesva – lpuhuyesva@hopi.nsn.us 

Alternate: James Duffield - James.duffield@nau.edu 

• Alex Cabillo – acabillo@hotmail.com 

Alternate: Alvin Crook - Acrook87@yahoo.com 

 

(Fort Mojave, Havasupai, Hopi Tribe, Hualapai Tribe, 

Kaibab-Paiute, San Juan, Southern Paiute) 

 

 Central Arizona 

  
• Brenda Pusher-Begay – bbegay@wmat.us 

Alternate: Marco Burnette marcoburnette@wmat.us 

• Jeremy Phillips -  Jeremy.phillips@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Alternate: Christopher Horan 

Christopher.horan@srpmic-nsn.gov 

 

(Chemehuevi, Fort McDowell, Salt River, San Carlos, 

Tonto Apache, White Mountain, Yavapai-Prescott, 

Yavapai Apache)  
 

Southern Arizona   

 
• Feliciano R. Cruz - 

Feliciano.R.CruzJr@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

Alternate: Shanna Tautolo 

Shanna.taulolo@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

• Willard Antone – Willard.antoneIII@gric.nsn.us  

Alternate: Dale Ohnmeiss - 

Dale.Ohnmeiss@gric.nsn.us 

 

(Ak-Chin, Cocopah, Colorado River, Gila River, Pascua 

Yaqui, Quechan, Tohono-O’odham) 

 

 

 

 

Navajo Nation 

 
• Ronnie Ben - ronnieben@navajo-nsn.gov 

Alternate:  

(Navajo Nation) 

 

Northern California 

  
• Louisa McCovey - lomccovey@yuroktribe.nsn.us 

Alternate: Joe Hostler - jhostler@yuroktribe.nsn.us 

• Crystal Robinson - Crystal.Robinson@qvir-nsn.gov 

Alternate: Sarah Schaefer  

Sarah.schaefer@qvir-nsn.gov 

• Vacant Seat 

 

(Alturas, Berry Creek, Big Lagoon, Blue Lake, 

Cedarville, Colusa, Elk Valley, Enterprise, Fort Bidwell, 

Greenville, Grindstone, Hoopa, Karuk, Mechoopda, 

Mooretown, Paskenta, Pit River, Quartz Valley, Redding 

Resighini, Rohnerville, Smith River, Susanville, Table 

Bluff (Wiyot), Trinidad, Yurok) 

 

Central California  

 
• Paula Britton - pbritton@cahtotribe-nsn.gov 

Alternate:  

• Meyo Marrufo - epa@guidiville.net 

Alternate: Irenia Quitiquit - iquitiquit@svpomo.org 

• Nina Hapner - nina@stewartspoint.org 

Alternate: Kerri Vera - tuleriverenv@yahoo.com 

 

(Auburn, Big Sandy, Big Valley, Buena Vista, Cahto, CA 

Valley Miwok, Chicken Ranch, Cloverdale, Cold Springs, 

Cortina, Coyote Valley, Dry Creek, Elem, Graton, 

Guidiville, Habematolel Pomo of Upper Lake, Hopland, 

Ione, Jackson, Lower Lake, Lytton, Manchester, 

Middletown, North Fork, Picayune, Pinoleville, Potter 

Valley, Redwood Valley, Robinson, Round Valley, Santa 

Rosa Rancheria, Scotts Valley, Sherwood Valley, Shingle 

Springs, Stewarts Point, Table Mountain, Tule River, 

Tuolumne, Wilton, Rumsey-Yocha Dehe) 
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Eastern California   

 
• Alan Bacock – a.bacock@bigpinepaiute.org 

Alternate: Sally Manning 

s.manning@bigpinepaiute.org 

 

(Utu Utu Benton, Big Pine, Bishop, Bridgeport, Fort 

Independence, Lone Pine, Timbisha) 

 

Southern California  

 
• Rob Roy - rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 

Alternate: John Flores - johnf@sanpasqualtribe.org 

• Dave Burt - dburt@RinconTribe.org 

Alternate:   

• Melody Sees -  melodysees@yahoo.com 

Alternate: John Parada – 

jparada@augustinetribe.com 

 

(Agua Caliente, Augustine, Barona, Cabazon, Cahuilla, 

Campo, Cuyapaipe, Inaja, Jamul, La Jolla, La Posta, Los 

Coyotes, Manzanita, Mesa Grande, Morongo, Pala, 

Pauma, Pechanga, Ramona, Rincon, San Manuel, San 

Pascual, Santa Rosa Reservation, Santa Ynez, Santa 

Ysabel, Soboba, Sycuan, Torres Martinez, Twenty Nine 

Palms, Viejas) 

 

 

Nevada 

   
• Clifford Banuelos - epacoordinator@elkoband.org 

Alternate: Gerald Temoke 

• Tanya Reynolds - sfbcwa106@gmail.com 

Alternate:  

• Kathryn Griffith - Kathryngriffith077@gmail.com 

Alternate: Jill Perez elyshoshoneenv@gmail.com 

• Ginny Hatch - ghatch@ypt-nsn.gov 

Alternate: Rachael Saunders –  

rsaunders@ypt-nsn.gov 

• Annette George - hrtwarrior_1017@yahoo.com 

Alternate: Ricky Mike 

Windcatcher2009@hotmail.com 

• Mervin Wright Jr. - mwright@plpt.nsn.us 

Alternate: Kameron Morgan 

kmorgan@plpt.nsn.us 

• Marla Stanton - wbcenviro@gmail.com 

Alternate:  

 

(Battle Mountain, Duckwater, Elko Band, Ely Shoshone, 

Fallon, Ft. McDermitt, Goshute, Las Vegas, Lovelock, 

Moapa, Pyramid Lake, Reno-Sparks, Shoshone-Paiute 

Tribe of the Duck Valley Reservation, South Fork, 

Summit Lake, Te-Moak, Walker River, Washoe, Wells, 

Winnemucca, Yerington, Yomba)
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